TN-1341
Low-level Quantification of 10 Mutagenic Nitrosamine
Impurities in Pioglitazone Hydrochloride Using Accurate
Mass Spectrometry
Rahul Baghla2, Lakshmanan Deenadayalan1, Jack Steed3, Eshani Nandita, PhD2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD4
1SCIEX Lab, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park Industrial Area, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Hobli, Jala Taluka, Bengaluru 562149 India
2AB Sciex LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
3AB Sciex UK Ltd., Alderley Park, Suite 21F18, 21 Mereside, Macclesfield SK10 4TG, UK

current recommended limit (30 ng/g) in the Pioglitazone Hydrochloride drug product.
Figure 7.  Representative Chromatograms for 9 Nitrosamines in Spiked Samples using the Precursor Ion in Full Scan TOF MS Mode.
Kinetex Ordering Information
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges (mm)‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
PS C18 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN –– 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID